
1-800-682-4874 or 402-376-3611 • www.valentinelivestock.net
Greg Arendt, Mgr. Cell: 402-376-4701      

Greg Nielsen, Fieldman  Cell: 402-389-0833     Jake Hopwood, Fieldman  Cell: 308-627-4828
Listen to KVSH (940 AM) on Thursdays, at 3 p.m. for live broadcast.
Watch live broadcast of special sales on cattleusa.com

For South Dakota Producers: To obtain a shippers permit you can call 1-877-574-0054

Valentine Livestock is teamed up with a video 
auction company-Cattle Country Video: 

cattlecountryvideo.com   Contact Greg Arendt

Valentine Livestock is an 
approved NHTC market (Non 

Hormone Treated Cattle)

Market Report
Thursday, March 21, 2019

A lighter run of weigh ups then expected, considering the level of bad roads and weather conditions. 
Kept a few from getting here. Overall, an active sale with many young feeding kind in the offering. 

Heiferettes sold on a higher level. Cows steady to soft, good cows more steady. 
Reminder next week the 28th will be feeders and replacement heifers along with April 4 sale. 

The bred female special has been moved to April 11 along with a regular sale. 
Sale feature is the dispersion of Alex Heim herd of 370 hd.

Upcoming Sales

Heiferettes: $85 to $1.15
Bulls: $67 to $80

Feeding Cows: $50 to $64
High Yielding Cows: $51 to $61

Full & Low Yielding Cows: $42 to $52

Weigh Ups

Thurs., March 28: Special Feeder, Replacement Heifer 
Sale & Phil MIller Angus Bull Sale
Thurs, April 4: Special Feeder & Replacement Heifer 
Sale
Thurs., April 11: Regular & Bred Female Sale
Thurs., April 18: No Sale-Happy Easter

Thurs., April 25: Special Feeder & Replacement 
Heifer Sale
Thurs., May 2: Regular Sale
Thurs., May 9: Special Fall Bred & Pair & Regular Sale 
Thurs., June 20: Special Fall Bred Female Sale
Thurs., June 27: Special Feeder Sale

Bull Sales
Phil Miller Angus-2’s, falls, yearlings (March 28)      Rocking Arrow/Oakwater Charolais (Tues., April 9)


